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Accepted Entries and Reserves

Firstly, may I thank everyone for their patience whilst we worked
through the frankly astounding number of entries received. It has given
us the difficult task of informing many crews, some of whom have been
long-time supporters of the Roger Albert Clark Rally, that they have
failed to make the first cut of accepted entries. We have had to abide by
our promise to accept them in order of receipt as the fairest way to go
about it.

Having made provision in the regulations, we will now be taking 150
entries (135 + 15 reserves) who will all be accepted as entries to the
event. Unfortunately, the nature of the planned route, timing and
availability of suitably large enough service areas make it impossible to
extend the entry number any further.

By 09.13 hrs on 30" April, we had received 107 paid entries with either
the deposit or full entry money.

To determine the remainder of the entries a calculation was made using
the time the Entry Form was received plus the time money was shown
as entering our bank, giving a number in minutes.

This was then used to determine the order of the remaining entries and
position in the reserve list apart from numbers 131 to 150 which are the
20 foreign crews.

1 to 150 are the entries which will be accepted to run.

We are also limited by the GR’s D.15.1.1 to a maximum of 30% of the
entry as a reserve list, so only 45 reserves are allowed. These remaining
entries have been placed on the reserve list and will replace, in number
order, accepted entries that are withdrawn or fail to follow the payment
plan as detailed in the regulations.

In 2017, 50 entries withdrew and in 2019, 72 entries withdrew. Any
entry not wishing to remain on the reserve list may withdraw their entry
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at any time prior to being offered an accepted place on the entry list
with a full refund being made.
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Driver

Anthony Harrison

Keith Turner

Dave Hemingway

Mike Stuart
Iain Freestone
Chris Hellings
Lee Ashberry
James Nicholls
Paul Thompson
Ricky Evans
Nick Matthews
Paul Fry

Philip Rowland
Dale Glover
Ben Friend
Richard Spink
Tony Shields
Matthew Fowle
Steve Bennett
John Lowe
Kevin Jeffray
Richard Jordan
Guy Woodcock
Mike Reed
Richard Lane
Adrian Drury
Seb Perez

Co Driver
Andrew Darbyshire
Tba

Simon Ashton
Neil Shanks
Nick Kennedy

Tim Hellings
Terry Mallin

David Allman

Jack Brown

Dan Evans

Jack Didcock
Mike Steele
Philip Woodcock
Sean Ward

Cliff Simmons
Nigel Hutchinson
Mark Mason
Andy Pullan
Osian Owen
Tba

Kev Bardon

James Gratton-Smith

Will Rutherford
John Millington
Tbc

Cat Lund

Gary Mcelhinney

Make

Ford

BRM
VW

Peugeot

Peugeot

Peugeot

Ford

Ford

Ford

Subaru
Ford
Ford

Ford

1 to 150 — Accepted Entries Listed to Compete

Model

Escort

BRM Rover 200
Mk1 Golf Gti

205 GTI

205
205 1.6gti

Escort Mk2

Escort

Legacy
Fiesta
Escort

Escort MK2



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Robert Beales
Adrian Young
Jeremy Bailey
Mick Plowman
Allan Clark
Mike East
Robert Evett
Rhys Yates
John Mennell
Conrad D F Bos
Tom Cave
Ryan Champion
David Kirby
Rory Mccann
Rikki Proffitt
Tony Williams

Richard Dryden
Phillipson

Terry Wilson
Pete Littler
Steve Higgins
Eddie Gale

Ash Slights
Roger Chilman
Graham Palmer
David Gathercole
Chris Melling
Alun Horn
Andrew Siddall
Mike Roberts
Steve Hopewell
Fintan Mcgrady
Keir Beaton
Nick Elliott
Alan Jardine
Paul Rawson

Mike Leflay
Gwynfor Jones
Sinclair Young
Paul Hudson
Iain Thorburn
Richard Pashley
Michael Evett
James Morgan
Tom Spencer
Geoff Crabtree
Tba

Craig Thorley
Martin Corbett
Tim Tugwell
Graham Wild
Richard Wise

Stefan Arndt
Thomas Rogers
Andy Marchbank
Sam Spencer
Roger Davidson
Dave Robson
Patrick Walsh
Mike Webb
Martyn Donn
Tba

Ian Beamond
Alex Lee

Ken Bowman
Mike Smith
Cormac Mcgrady
Paul Beaton
Dave Price

Chris Mcsherry
Paul Wild
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Hillman

Ford

Ford
Porsche

Porsche
Ford

Peugeot

Ford
Saab

Ford
Ford
Ford

Peugeot
Ford
Ford
Ford

Vauxhall

Ford

Avenger

Escort MKkii

Escort MK2
911

911S
Escort

504

Escort
Escort MKkii
Escort

205 Gti

Escort RS2000
Escort

Escort Mk2
Nova

Escort MK2



63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92
93
94
95

ert
N\ %
Adrian Hetherington
Dave Forrest
Ricky Crone

Stanley Orr
Neil Weaver

?soger

Mike Tomkinson
Stu Mclaren
Geoff Bell

Rudi Lancaster

Julian Birley
Terry Cree
Carl Stuttard
Ian Newton
Roger Matthews
Colin Smith
Chris Skill
Sacha Kakad
Howard Allan
David Hopkins
Darren Martin

Callum Black

Steve Bannister
Anthony Jardine
Chris Browne

Baz Jordan

Osian Pryce

Alan Walker

Alex Mark Waterman
Colin Hope

Andy Madge

Dave Watkins

Philip Squires
Rodger Mark Fowler

Ronan o'neill

Jamie Forrest
Daniel James
Graham Henderson
Jack Morton

Shaun Whitehurst
Jon Anderson

Tim Challen

Guy Weaver

Stephen White
Richard Shores
Matthew Sample
Ian Jones

Tom Marrott
John Pinder
Simon Jones
James Aldridge
John Buckley
Tony Vart

Tba

Michael Gilbey
Callum Atkinson
Allan Harryman

Ali Cornwell-Browne
Arwel Jenkins

Noel O Sullivan
John Connor

Glyn Thomas
Nicholas Patrick

Tba

Graham Wride
Mick Squires
Ashley Young
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Ford
Ford
Ford

Opel

Opel

Ford

Talbot

Ford

Ford
Ford

Talbot
Ford

VW
Ford

Ford
Hillman
Ford
Ford
Datsun
Saab

Toyota
Ford
Ford
Ford

Escort RS1800
Escort MK2
Escort

Corsa S1600

Kadett GT/E

Escort ES1800

Sunbeam Ti
1600

Escort

Escort RS100
Escort MK2

Sunbeam
Escort Mk2

Golf MK3 Kit
Car

Escort

Escort RS1600
Avenger
Escort MK2
Escort RS 1800
1600 SSS

96 V4

Corolla GT
Coupe

Escort Mk1
Escort
Escort MK2



96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

115

116
117
118

119
120
121
122
123

124
125
126
127

\oert C/@
Simon Webster
Bob Bean

Paul Barrett

Leigh Armstrong
Ron Morgan
Robert Gough
Steve Black

Andy Davison
David Hutchinson
Phillip Harris

Mark Tugwell

Harry Hunt

Richard Holdsworth
Aziz Tejpar

Walter Henderson
David Brown

Rob Dennis

Pete Johnston
Rob Aslett

?soger

Tom Hynd

Adam Milner
Josh Neil Browne
Steve Ward

Jason Tauber
Pritchard

David Goose
Paul Griffiths
Keith Mcivor
Matthew Robinson

Barry Stevenson-
Wheeler

David Kynaston
John Mcilwraith
Kris Hopkins

Jez Rogers
Captain Thompson
Gordon Noble
Chris Armstrong
Tbc

Keaton Williams
Sophie Black
Tom Murphy
Jeff Garnett
Richard Suter
Petra Mendlikova
Steven Mcphee
Chris Walker
Steven Davey
Jim Kinloch
Steve Bielby
Andy Boswell
Charles Johnston
Ashley Aslett

Sue Hynd

Roy Jarvis
Jane Elizabeth Edgington
Tba

Phil Clarke
Will Atkins
Paul Dolby
David Burns
Sam Collis

John Pickavance

Val Thompson
Jonathan Fowler
Martin Melsome-Smith
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Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
TBC
Ford
Suzuki
Chrysler
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Peugeot
Peugeot

Peugeot
205

Ford
Ford
Ford

Ford

Ford
Ford
Ford

Ford
Triumph
Ford
Triumph

Escort RS1800
Cortina

Escort

Escort RS

TBC

Escort

Swift S1400
Avenger
Escort Mk 2
Escort

Escort

Escort RS1800
Cortina GT
Escort Mk1
Escort

Rs1800

Escort

205 GTI

205 GTI

205 GTI

Escort Mexico
Mk1

Escort
Escort

Escort RS1800

Escort Rs 1800
Escort Mk2
Escort RS

Escort RS 1800
TR8

Escort

TR7 V8



128
129
130
131

132
133

134
135
136
137

138
139
140

141
142
143
144
145

146
147
148
149
150
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Gary Smith

Martin McCormack
Chris Harris
Christophe Jacob

Daniel Alonso Villaron
Seamus Burke

Miguel Henry De
Frahan

Ghislain De Mevius
Dominique Lesourd
Gregoire De Mevius

Alexandre Felsenhart
Martin Linden
Emmanuel Eggermont

Bart Jan Deenik
Stefaan Stouf
Regnier Pascal
Harold De Hemptinne
Viking Motorsport

Frank Cunningham
Andrew Pidden
Denis Moynihan
Meynart Jean Louis
Christian Becker

Tba

Barney Mitchell

Brynmor Pierce

Isabelle Regnier

Candido Carrera Estevez

Martin Brady

Nelson Nicolas
Johan Jalet
Sebastien chol
Andre Leyh

Sophie t'kint De
Roodenbeke

Sven Erik Adler

Egbert Kolvoort
Joris Erard
Furnemont Maryline
Antoine Del Marmol
TBA

Ross Forde
Thomas Pidden
Martin O'Brien
SIBILE PIERRE
Gierst Maurice

Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford

Ford
Ford

Ford
Ford
Ford
Nissan

Ford
Volvo

Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford

Ford
Ford

Ford
Ford

Escort Mk1
Escort MKII
Escort Mk2
Escort

Sierra
Cosworth 4x4

Escort

Escort MK2
RS1800

Escort MKII
MK 2
240RS

Escort Mk1
PV 544 Sport

Escort Rs 1600
Mk1

Escort RS1600
Escort Rs1800
Escort Mk2

Escort RS1800

Escort Mk2
RS1800

Mk1 Cortina

Escort Mk2
Escort
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Reserves In Order GR.D.15.1.1
R1 Stuart Cariss Linda Cariss Ford Escort Sport
R2 Will Rowlands Em Hall Ford Mk2 RS 1800
R3 Nick Cook Dave Raw
R4 Steve Graham Tony Graham Lancia Fulvia
R5 Tim Metcalfe TBA Ford Escort RS1800
R6 Ian Beveridge Paul Price Toyota Corolla TE27
R7 Derek Belbin James Burns
R8 Steve Benton Oliver Benton Ford MK2 ESCORT
R9 Phil Jobson Chris Sheridan Ford Escort Mk1
R10 David Pedley TBA
R11 Ben Jemison Dean Kellett Vauxhall Chevette
R12 Gavin Chisholm Shannon Turnbull SAAB 99
R13 Mark Holmes Mark Perryman Ford Escort Mk1
R14 Ken Sturdy Tom Hutchings Ford Escort RS2000
R15 Paul Street Ian Jones Ford Escort MK2
R16 George Bryson Jacqueline Bryson Ford Escort Rs1600
R17 Richard Warne Chris Deal Ford Escort MK2

Donald Newbigging
R18 Brooker Tony Booth Subaru Legacy RS
R19 Jeremy Easson Mike Reynolds Datsun 240Z
R20 Ioan Lloyd Dai Roberts Ford Escort Rs2000
R21 Jim Robertson Paul Gribben Ford Escort
R22 Andrew Stokes Jonny Tad Evans Ford Escort Mk 1
R23  Andy Johnson Jim Mc Sherry Vauxhall Chevette HSR
R24 T Freeman Paul Williams Ford RS1800
R25 Barry Jones David Chris Williams Ford Escort Mk 2
Richard Martin

R26 Freestone James David Luton Ford Escort RS 1600
R27  David Tomlin Keith Ashley Ford Escort Mk 2
R28  Drexel Gillespie Gill Cotton Ford Escort
R29  Theo Bengry Les Forsbrook Opel Ascona 400
R30 John Muir TBA Vauxhall Astra GSI



R31
R32

R33
R34
R35
R36
R37
R38
R39
R40
R41
R42
R43

R44
R45
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David Jones
Matt Edwards

Andrew Kelly

Keith Albert Shepherd
David Greer
Andrew Robinson
Grant Duncan Inglis
Paul Mankin

Jim Valentine
Malcolm Rich

Mark Kelly

David Condell

Paul Kynaston

Steve Forster
John Mcclory

Glyn Price

Hamish Campbell
Robert (Roy) Paton

Campbell
TBC

Brian Crawford

Kevin Wilson
Robert Gray
Pete Phennah

Jonathan Lodge
Miles Richard Cartwright

Neil Colman
Paul Kelly

Alex Gatherum

Terry Martin

David M. C. Hood

BMW

Ford
FORD
Opel
Ford
Ford
TBA
Saab
Ford
TBC
Ford

Ford

E30

MK1 RS2000
Escort

ESCORT
Manta
Escort
Escort Mk2

99
Anglia

Escort

Escort Mk2
RS1800

List of Entries received to be added to the Reserve list in due course

Nick Houghton
Gordon Mecombie

Simon Barnard

Craig Forsyth

Saab

900 Turbo



